EPC™ Gen 2 Smart Label Conversion
TI Gen2 Inlays
Application Note
11-09-26-008
Radio Frequency Identification
Systems
 11-09-26-008
Contents

  16    0  0  0  0 hex
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Numbering System Identifier (NSI)
If bit 17 is '1' the remainder of the bits
are an AFI as described in ISO/IEC 1596.
Reserved for future use
(set to 002)
5-bits that specify the length of the PC + EPC data in 16 -bit words
00000 2 = 1 word
00001 2 = 2 words
00010 2 = 3 words
*         *      *
1 111 2 = 32 words
(For a 96-bit EPC = 0110 2 - 7 words)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10                                         bits
For a 96-bit EPC: 01102 = 7
words
Five bits
Figure 5. Protocol Control Bits
The NSI structure is defined in the EPCglobal™ document “Tag Data
Standards,” version 1.1 Rev 1.27 May 2005 (or later).
OCT 2005 8
 11-09-26-008
TID Memory (Bank 10)
This memory location is used by the chip manufacturers to program TID
memory content as outlined by the EPCGlobal Gen2 specification. This
memory bank is locked with only read access when shipped to TI customers.
During smart label fulfillment, the following fields will have to be programmed:
1. Kill Password
2. Access Password
3. Protocol Control Bits
4. EPC
Programming 96-bit EPC Data (CPG application environment)
The 96 bits of EPC data are programmed in memory locations 0x20 to 0x7F
(MSbit = 0x20). Data should conform to the EPC standard. For a general
identifier (GID-96) EPC code, the data is similar to that described in Figure 6.
Manufacture
EPC Gen 2 Inlay
TI GEN2 Inlay Pa
The inlays a
There may b
OCT 2005
Replace hyphens between numerals and “bits” with spaces.
Figure 6. 96 bit EPC Fields
rs will get their product EPC numbers from EPCglobal™. Refer to:
pcglobalinc.com
Production Delivery
ckaging
re delivered in a continuous substrate on 15” reels of 10,000 units.
e multiple splices per reel. Refer to Figure 3.
9
120 mm
 11-09-26-008
TI GEN2 Inlay Markings
 Inlays are 100% tested, and non-functional inlays will be marked with Ø4-mm
ink dots. Figure 3 and Figure 7 show inlay markings.
Figure 7. Inlay Markings
Reel Header and Trailer
At either end of a reel of inlays is a one-meter (39”) length of chip-less units.
These headers and trailers allow the reels to be loaded onto conversion
machines without loosing any functional inlays. The first and last functional
inlays are marked with an ink dot as indicated in Figure 7.
EPC Gen 2 Inlay Handling
Figure 8. Pressures Applied to Chip
OCT 2005 10
 11-09-26-008
Shear Pressure